

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9304/2022

M/s Gcc Bricks And Block Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prahlad Singh.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Hemant Dutt.  
Mr. Kuldeep Vaishnav.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

**Order**

**14/12/2022**

Shri Hemant Dutt, Advocate appears on behalf of the State GST department. Shri Kuldeep Vaishnav, Advocate appears for the Central GST department. Thus, service is complete.

Both learned counsel representing the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 18.01.2023.

**(KULDEEP MATHUR),J**

**(SANDEEP MEHTA),J**