

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9304/2022

M/s Gcc Bricks And Block Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ramniwas Bishnoi.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Keshar Singh. Mr. Kuldeep Vaishnav.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

18/01/2023

It is submitted that there has been a bereavement in the family of learned counsel Shri Prahald Singh.

Reply be filed by the next date of hearing.

List after three weeks as prayed.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

45-Tikam/-